STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 35
Vote for 1
Larry W. Crowder
Total
Over Votes .
Under Votes . . . -

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 62
Vote for 1
Marcy R. Freeburg.
Bob Mattive.
Total
Qver Votes
Under Votes

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 1i2th JUDICIAL DIST

Vote for 1
NO CANDIDATE FILED
Total
Over Votes . =
Under Votes

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1
vote for 1
NO CANDIDATE FILED . . N
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 2
Vote for 1
NO CANDIDATE FILED
Total
Qver Votes
Under Votes .

VOTES

265
265
0
68

%6
212
308

24

w o O O w o oo

w oo o

PERCENT

100.0¢0

31.17
68.83



Saguache County June 28, 2016 Official

Election
Republican Primary Election Totals
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Darryl Glenn 126
Ryan L. Frazier 21
Robert Blaha 50
Jack Graham 84
Jon Keyser 35
Write-in 0
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 115TH UNITED STATES
CONGRESS DISTRICT 3
Scott R. Tipton 262
Alexander Beinstein 65
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT 3
Joyce Rankin 148
Anita M. Stapleton 127

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT-LARGE

Heidi Ganahl 220
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 35

Larry W. Crowder 265
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 62

Marcy R. Freeburg 96
Bob Mattive 212

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 12TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

There are no candidates for this office

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1

There are no candidates for this office

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2

There are no candidates for this office

Canvass Member's Initials =23

Canvass Member's Initials ‘?\??\B




Saguache County June 28, 2016 Official

Election

Democratic Primary Election Totals

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Michael Bennet

4638

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 115TH UNITED STATES

CONGRESS DISTRICT 3

Gail Schwartz

471

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION CONGRESSIONAL
DISTRICT 3

Christine Pacheco-Koveleski

437

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT-LARGE

Alice Madden

420

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 35

James W. "Jim" Casias

422

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 62

Alonzo Olivas Payne

207

Donald E Valdez

292

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 12TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Crista Newmyer-Olsen

406

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1

Jason Anderson

456

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2

Ken Anderson

453

i/’f
Canvass Member's tnitial__:

Canvass Member's Initial !); gﬁ 5 b}




Saguache County June 28, 2016 Primary Election

Democratic Republican Total Annotations CRS/Rule
Total Number of Active Voters
on Election Day 1656 805 3439 Rule 10.7.2(a) 10.7.3(a)
Total Number of Registered
Voters on Election Day 1987 953 4329 Rule 10.7.2(b) 10.7.3{b}
Total Number of Ballots Cast 551 340 891 Rule 10.7.2(d) 10.7.3(d)
Total Number of Ballots Cast Rule 10.6.1( )
Accepted 539 333 872 10.7.2(e)
Total Number of Ballots Cast Rule 10.6.1( ¢)
Rejected 12 7 19 10.7.2(e)
Total Number of Mail Ballots
Counted 537 332 869 Rule 10.6.1( ¢) 10.7.2€
Total Number of Mail Ballots Rule 10.6.1( ¢}
Rejected 12 7 19 10.7.2()
Total Number of In Person
Ballots Counted 2 1 3 Rule 10.6.1{ ¢) 10.7.2(f)
Total Number of Provisional Rule 10.6.1(d)
Ballots Accepted 0 0 0 10.7.2(g)
Total Number of Provisional Rule 10.6.1(d)
Ballots Rejected 0 0 0 10.7.2(g)
Totat Number of Damaged
Ballots 0 0 0 Rule 10.7.2(h}
Total Number of Spoiled
Ballots 0 0 0 Rule 10.7.2(h)

Canvass Member's Initial
Canvass Member's Initial

=l

|UA




DISTRICT ATTORWEY 12th JUDICIAL DIST

Vote for 1
Crista Newmyer-Olsen. Ce
Total . : . . . . . .
Qver Votes . . . . . . . .
Under Votes .

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1
Vote for 1
Jason Andersocn. . . . . s
Total . . . . . s
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 2
Vote for 1
Ken Anderson . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . )
Over Votes . . . . ) ) , N
Under Votes . .

VOTES

406
406

133

456
456

83

453
453
0
86

kkkxkkxkk* (REPUBLICAN) **kkkdkkkkhi

UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote for 1
Darryl Glenrm . . . . . .
Ryan L. Frazier . . . . .
Robert Blaha . . . . . .
Jack Graham. . . . . . :
Jon Keyser .
WRITE-IN. N .
Total . .
Over Votes . .
Under Votesg

REP TO THE 115TH US CONGRESS DIST 3
Vote for 1
Scott R, Tipton . . . . . . .
Alexander Beinstein . .. . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes . . . g . ; : § .

STATE RBOE MEMBER CONG DIST 3
Vote for 1
Joyce Rankin
Anita M. Stapleton )
Total . : 5 i :
Over Voteg . . 5 B = =
Under Votes . . . .. .

REGENT CF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
Vote for 1
Heidi Ganahl .
Total . i .
Over Votes . s ) ) ) .
Under Votes .

126
21
50
84
35

317

15

262
65
327

148
127
275

2]

220
220

113

PERCENT

100.00

100.00

100.00

39.75
6.62
15.77
26.50
11.04
.32

80.12
19.88

53.82
46.138

100.00



2016 Primary Election Post-Election Audit

Saguache County
Saguache County
Make / Machine Manual/Hand
Type Model Serial # Contest Name to Audit Candidate Count Count
ES&S / . .
- I~
DRE Votronic 5108803C United States Senator - Republican Party Darryl Glenn 3 0
DRE S 5108803C United States Senator - Republican Part Ryan L. Frazier ’)
iVotronic g ¥ yan &= Q
DRE ES&S/ 5108803C United States Senator - Republican Part Robert Blaha a
iVotronic . i ?3 O
DRE ESESH 5108803C United States Senator - Republican Part Jack Graham .
iVotronic ' P ¥ O ?
DRE e 5108803C United States Senator - Republican Part lon Keyser iy
iVotronic P Y \ S | W
DRE Es 5108803C United States Senator - Republican Part Write-in
iVotronic P ¥ O <
ES&S/ Representative to the 115th United States )
E =
D iVotronic STASH0SE Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party GalliSehwarkz \ u":i C?
ES&S / = .
CCos M100 213035 State Senator - District 35 - Republican Party Larry W. Crowder L) /]
ES&S/ State Board of Education Member - Congressional -
Gees M100 213035 District 3 - Republican Party doyeeRankin 2 s
ES&S/ State Board of Educatian Member - Congressional . )
I_CCOS M100 ETZ0E5 District 3 - Republican Party AditaiiisStapiexon =4 1“1
ES&S / Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - . o L
CCos M100 213035 Democratic Party Alice Madden ;f,;’ ;_. (- ‘

Page 1 of 4




2016 Primary Election Post-Election Audit

Saguache County
Saguache County

Make / Machine Manual/Hand

Type Model Serial # Contest Name to Audit Candidate Count Count
ES&S / Saguache County Commissioner - District 2 - i :

CCcos M100 213035 Democratic Party Ken Anderson ; ",--" =~

S ive - District 62 - i

CCOos ES&S/ 2913035 State Representative - District 62 - Democratic Alonzo Ofivas Payne o
M100 Party A L A Lo
ES&S / State Representative - District 62 - Democratic

CCos M100 213035 Party Donald E. Valdez J}; 2) ;, )
ES&S / . . : /)

CCcos 213035 United States Senator - Democratic Party Michael Bennet ) 2
M100 A\ €A
ES&S/ o . PR TI.

CCos 213035 State Senator - District 35 - Democratic Party James W. "Jim" Casias 7 /4
M100 {~ lf / ,-Lfi
ES&S/ Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - - )

CCos M100 213035 Republican Party Heidi Ganahl 37 ',;'{',{'J
ES&S/ Saguache County Commissioner - District 1 - F

CCos M100 213035 Democratic Party Jason Anderson ([~ //" o

[ ES&S / State Representative - District 62 - Republican
R.

CCOS M100 213035 Party Marcy R. Freeburg / / / /
ES&S / State Representative - District 62 - Republican .

CCos M100 213035 Party Bob Mattive ;’f ? ﬁf {; L i
ES&S/ District Attorney - 12th Judicial District - . 3

CCos M100 213035 Democratic Party Crista Newmyer-Olsen ¢ f e ;;

Page 2 of 4




2016 Primary Election Post-Election Audit

Saguache County
Saguache County

Make / Machine Manual/Hand
Type Model Serial # Contest Name to Audit Candidate Count Count

ES&S / Representative to the 115th United States .
el M100 i Congress - District 3 - Republican Party SEBIELs i pton 44

ES&S/ Representative to the 115th United States ) .
GC0s M100 213055 Congress - District 3 - Republican Party Alexander Beinstein ) 20 {=>

ES&S / State Board of Education Member - Congressional . .
CCos M100 213035 District 3 - Democratic Party Christine Pacheco-Koveleski (o ! = !
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