#### SAGUACHE COUNTY JUNE 28, 2016 PRIMARY ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATE SENATOR DISTRIC	CT	35						VOTES	PERCENT
Vote for 1									
Larry W. Crowder .							•	265	100.00
Total								265	
Over Votes								0	
Under Votes							•,	68	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE	DI	ST	52						
Vote for 1									
Marcy R. Freeburg.					٠			96	
Bob Mattive			-		٠				68.83
Total								308	
Over Votes								1	
Under Votes						•		24	
						_			
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 12	th	JUD	ICI	AL	DIS	Т.			
Vote for 1								_	
NO CANDIDATE FILED								0	
Total									
Over Votes								0	
Under Votes	•		•			•		333	
	D.T.C								
COUNTY COMMISSIONER	DTS	) I I							
Vote for 1								0	
NO CANDIDATE FILED						•	•	0	
Total				٠			•	0	
		•		•				_	
Under Votes	٠		•	٠	•	•	•	333	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER	DTS	T 2							
Vote for 1		-							
NO CANDIDATE FILED								0	
Total							٠		
Over Votes								0	
Under Votes								333	
under votes	•	•		•	-	•		555	

## Saguache County June 28, 2016 Republican Primary Election

Official Election Totals

Republican i illiary Licotion	101010
UNITED STATES SENATOR	
Darryl Glenn	126
Ryan L. Frazier	21
Robert Blaha	50
Jack Graham	84
Jon Keyser	35
Write-in	0
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 115TH UNITED CONGRESS DISTRICT 3	STATES
Scott R. Tipton	262
Alexander Beinstein	65
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION CONGRES	SSIONAL
DISTRICT 3	
Joyce Rankin	148
Anita M. Stapleton	127
REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLOR	ADO AT-LARGE
Heidi Ganahl	220
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 35	
Larry W. Crowder	265
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 62	
Marcy R. Freeburg	96
Bob Mattive	212
<b>DISTRICT ATTORNEY 12TH JUDICIAL DIS</b>	TRICT
There are no candidates for this office	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1	
There are no candidates for this office	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2	
There are no candidates for this office	
O-was Marsharla Initials	

Canvass Member's Initials

Canvass Member's Initials <u>RAり</u>

# Saguache County June 28, 2016 Democratic Primary Election

Official Election Totals

UNITED STATES SENATOR	
Michael Bennet	468
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 115TH UNITED STATE	S
CONGRESS DISTRICT 3	
Gail Schwartz	471
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION CONGRESSIONAL	
DISTRICT 3	
Christine Pacheco-Koveleski	437
REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT	-LARGE
Alice Madden	420
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 35	
James W. "Jim" Casias	422
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 62	
Alonzo Olivas Payne	207
Donald E Valdez	292
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 12TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT	
Crista Newmyer-Olsen	406
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1	
Jason Anderson	456
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2	
Ken Anderson	453

Canvass Member's Initial RAD

### Saguache County June 28, 2016 Primary Election

	Democratic	Republican	Total	Annotations	CRS/Rule
Total Number of Active Voters		005	2420		Rule 10.7.2(a) 10.7.3(a)
on Election Day	1656	805	3439		100 10.11.2(d) 10.11.0(d)
Total Number of Registered			4000		Dut- 40 7 2(b) 40 7 2(b)
Voters on Election Day	1987	953	4329		Rule 10.7.2(b) 10.7.3(b)
			004		Rule 10.7.2(d) 10.7.3(d)
Total Number of Ballots Cast	551	340	891		Rule 10.7.2(d) 10.7.3(d)
Total Number of Ballots Cast	,				Rule 10.6.1( c)
Accepted	539	333	872		10.7.2(e)
Total Number of Ballots Cast					Rule 10.6.1( c)
Rejected	12	2 7	19		10.7.2(e)
Total Number of Mail Ballots					Duta 40 6 4( a) 40 7 26
Counted	537	332	869		Rule 10.6.1( c) 10.7.2€
Total Number of Mail Ballots					Rule 10.6.1( c)
Rejected	12	2	7 19		10.7.2(e)
Total Number of In Person					D 1 40 0 4( a) 40 7 3(6)
Ballots Counted	2	2	1 3		Rule 10.6.1( c) 10.7.2(f)
Total Number of Provisional					Rule 10.6.1(d)
Ballots Accepted			0		10.7.2(g)
Total Number of Provisional					Rule 10.6.1(d)
Ballots Rejected			0		10.7.2(g)
Total Number of Damaged			_		Bulo 10 7 2/h)
Ballots		0	0		Rule 10.7.2(h)
Total Number of Spoiled					Rule 10.7.2(h)
Ballots		0	0 0		Nule 10.7.2(11)

Canvass Member's Initial Canvass Member's Initial

#### SAGUACHE COUNTY JUNE 28, 2016 PRIMARY ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS

	ORNEY	12	th	Jΰ	DIC	'IAI	. D:	IST			VOTES	PERCENT
Vote for 1											100	100 00
Crista New	_								-		406	100.00
	tal .							•	•		406	
Over Vo	tes .						•	-	•		0	
Under Vo	tes .				•	٠				•	133	
COUNTY COMM		ONEI	R D	ıs	r 1							
Vote for 1											456	100.00
Jason Ande				•		•	•	•	•	•		100.00
	tal							•	•	•	456	
Over Vo							•	•		•	0	
Under Vo	tes		•	•			•	•	-	•	83	
COUNTY COMM		ONEI	R I	IS'	Т 2							
Vote for 1												
Ken Anders	on										453	100.00
To	tal						ū				453	
Over Vo	tes				-						0	
Under Vo											86	
•												
		**	* * *	**	***	(R	EPU	BLI	CAN	) **	*****	
UNITED STAT	'ਸ਼ਾਟ ਟ <u>ਾ</u>	יענאים	roe									
Vote for 1		GIVE.	101									
											106	20 75
Darryl Gle							•	•	•	•	126	
Ryan L. Fr								-	•	•	21	6.62
Robert Bla		•		•		•	•		٠	•	50	15.77
Jack Graha	ım.		•				•	•			84	26.50
Jon Keyser	: .							٠			35	11.04
WRITE-IN.		-									1	.32
To	tal										317	
											1	
Over Vo	tes	•				•				•		
											15	
Over Vo Under Vo												
Under Vo	tes 115T	•				٠	٠	٠	٠			
Under Vo REP TO THE Vote for 1	tes 115T	н U	s c	CON	GRE	SS	DIS	T 3	٠		15	00.12
Under Vo REP TO THE Vote for 1 Scott R. I	tes 115T !ipto:	н U: n	s (	CON	GRE	SS	DIS	T 3	٠		15 262	
Under Vo REP TO THE Vote for 1 Scott R. T Alexander	otes 115T - Tipto: Bein:	H U n ste	s (	CON	GRE	SS	DIS	T 3	٠		15 262 65	80.12 19.88
Under Vo REP TO THE Vote for 1 Scott R. T Alexander	tes 115T ipto: Bein btal	H U n ste	· S ( in	CON	GRE	SS	DIS	T 3	٠		15 262 65 327	
Under Vo REP TO THE Vote for 1 Scott R. T Alexander	tes 115T ipto: Bein btal	H U n ste	· S ( in	CON	GRE	SS	DIS	T 3	٠		262 65 327 0	
Under Vo REP TO THE Vote for 1 Scott R. T Alexander	115T Tipto: Bein: otal	H U n ste	· S ( in	CON	GRE	SS	DIS	T 3			15 262 65 327	
Under Vo	115The state of the state of th	H U n ste	s ( in	CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			262 65 327 0	
Under Vo	115TH Tipton Beinn Stal Stal Stes Stes	n ste	S (	CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			262 65 327 0 6	19.88
Under Vo	115TH Tipto: Bein: otal otes otes MEMBE:	H U n ste		CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			262 65 327 0	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115TH Tipto: Bein: otal otes otes MEMBE:	H U n ste		CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			262 65 327 0 6	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115TH Tipto: Bein: otal otes otes MEMBE:	n ste	S (	CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			262 65 327 0 6	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115The start of the start of th	n ste	oncon.	CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			15 262 65 327 0 6	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115The state of the state of th	H U	onconc	CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			15 262 65 327 0 6	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115The lipton Being tes	nste	onconc	CON	GRE		DIS				15 262 65 327 0 6 148 127 275	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115The stap of the	nste	onconc	CON	GRE		DIS				15 262 65 327 0 6 148 127 275	19.88 53.82
Under Vo	115The standard of the standar	nste	onconc	CON	GRE		DIS				15 262 65 327 0 6 148 127 275	19.88 53.82 46.18
Under Vo	115The standard of the standar	H U	onconc	CON	GRE		DIS				262 65 327 0 6	19.88 53.82 46.18
Under Vo	Tipto: Beingotal otes  MEMBE: din Staplotal otes otes  THE U	HUS	onconc	CON	GRE		DIS				262 65 327 0 6 148 127 275 0 58	19.88 53.82 46.18
Under Vo	115The lipto: Bein: Otal Otes MEMBE: Stapl Otal Otal Otes CHE U	H U	S (	CON	GRE		DIS	T 3			262 65 327 0 6 148 127 275 0 58	19.88 53.82 46.18

#### 2016 Primary Election Post-Election Audit Saguache County

			Saguache County			
Туре	Make / Model	Serial #	Contest Name to Audit	Candidate	Machine Count	Manual/Hand Count
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	United States Senator - Republican Party	Darryl Glenn	0	0
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	United States Senator - Republican Party	Ryan L. Frazier	0	0
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	United States Senator - Republican Party	Robert Blaha	0	Ò
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	United States Senator - Republican Party	Jack Graham	0	0
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	United States Senator - Republican Party	Jon Keyser	0	0
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	United States Senator - Republican Party	Write-in	0	0
DRE	ES&S / iVotronic	5108803C	Representative to the 115th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	Gail Schwartz	0	0
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Senator - District 35 - Republican Party	Larry W. Crowder	41	41
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - Republican Party	Joyce Rankin	23	23
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - Republican Party	Anita M. Stapleton	19	19
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - Democratic Party	Alice Madden	lol	61

#### 2016 Primary Election Post-Election Audit Saguache County

	Saguache County									
Туре	Make / Model	Serial #	Contest Name to Audit	Candidate	Machine Count	Manual/Hand Count				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	Saguache County Commissioner - District 2 - Democratic Party	Ken Anderson	59	59				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Representative - District 62 - Democratic Party	Alonzo Olivas Payne	26	26				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Representative - District 62 - Democratic Party	Donald E. Valdez	42	42				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	United States Senator - Democratic Party	Michael Bennet	62	62				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Senator - District 35 - Democratic Party	James W. "Jim" Casias	64	Cot				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large - Republican Party	Heidi Ganahl	37	37				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	Saguache County Commissioner - District 1 - Democratic Party	Jason Anderson	67	67				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Representative - District 62 - Republican Party	Marcy R. Freeburg	11	//				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Representative - District 62 - Republican Party	Bob Mattive	34	34				
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	District Attorney - 12th Judicial District - Democratic Party	Crista Newmyer-Olsen	59	59				

#### 2016 Primary Election Post-Election Audit Saguache County

Saguache County									
Туре	Make / Model	Serial #	Contest Name to Audit	Candidate	Machine Count	Manual/Hand Count			
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	Representative to the 115th United States Congress - District 3 - Republican Party	Scott R. Tipton	34	34			
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	Representative to the 115th United States Congress - District 3 - Republican Party	Alexander Beinstein	15	15			
		1							
ccos	ES&S / M100	213035	State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 3 - Democratic Party	Christine Pacheco-Koveleski	Celf	Colf			